Enclosed Circuit
Breakers
Technical Data
Effective: June 1999 Page
1
TD.29C.01.T.E
Cutler-Hammer
NEMA 3R Rainproof

Group IIB +
Hydrogen
Class II,
Groups E, F, G
1/2 XPDBB50
Neutral Kits, Insulated and Groundable➅
Maximum
Enclosure
Rating (A)
Catalog
Number
Main Lug Size
Cu/Al
Ground Lug Size
Cu/Al
  100 INK100 (1) 14–1/0 (1) 14–1/0
  250 INK250 (1) 6–350 kcmil (1) 4–300 kcmil
  400 INK400 (1) 4–750 kcmil or
(2) 1/0–250 kcmil
(1) 4–300 kcmil
  600 INK600 (2) 250–500 kcmil (1) 4–300 kcmil
1200 INK1200 (3) 1/0 to 750 kcmil or
(4) 1/0 to 750 kcmil
(1) #6–250 kcmil
Satellite Service Locations
Atlanta